

Bid Tabulation

ITB 3-21 "PAINT AND RELATED ITEMS"

Ericka Andrew, Buyer

andrewe@jccal.org

| | | 1 | | | 2 | | |
|----------|---|---|------|------------------|--|------|------------------|
| | | THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY | | | PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES | | |
| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UOM | PERCENTAGE OFF % | QTY | UOM | PERCENTAGE OFF % |
| 1 | PAINT BRUSHES Various sizes, Economy Grade, Wooster Item #'s (F5117-1;F5117-2;F5117-3;F5117-) or approved equal | 1 | EACH | 50% | 1 | EACH | 30% |
| | MFG. & PRODUCT NO. & YR: | MFG: SHERWIN WILLIAMS PRODUCT NO.: 99060310; 99060320 YEAR: CURRENT | | | MFG: WOOSTER PRODUCT NO.: WBC16774/ea YEAR: 2021 | | |
| 2 | PAINT BRUSHES Various sizes, Steel Bound w/Shasta style handles or Wooster item's (4179-3) or approved equal | 1 | EACH | 50% | 1 | EACH | 30% |
| | MFG. & PRODUCT NO. & YR: | MFG: PURDY PRODUCT NO.: 144152325 YEAR: CURRENT | | | MFG: WOOSTER PRODUCT NO.: WBC18410/ea YEAR: 2021 | | |
| 3 | PAINT BRUSHES Various sizes, 100% Pure China Bristle, Wooster item # (Z1222-2 & L1104-3) or approved equal | 1 | EACH | 50% | 1 | EACH | 30% |
| | MFG. & PRODUCT NO. & YR: | MFG: PURDY PRODUCT NO.: 144380430 YEAR: CURRENT | | | MFG: WOOSTER PRODUCT NO.: WBC15596/ea YEAR: 2021 | | |

| | | 1 | | | 2 | | |
|----------|---|--|------|------------------|--|------|------------------|
| | | THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY | | | PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES | | |
| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UOM | PERCENTAGE OFF % | QTY | UOM | PERCENTAGE OFF % |
| 4 | PAINT BRUSHES Various sizes, Polyester Nylon, Beechwood handle or Wooster Item #'s (4173-3 & 4170-2) or approved equal | 1 | EACH | 50% | 1 | EACH | 30% |
| | MFG. & PRODUCT NO. & YR: | MFG: PURDY PRODUCT NO.: 144380730 YEAR: CURRENT | | | MFG: WOOSTER PRODUCT NO.: WBC15146/ea YEAR: 2021 | | |
| 5 | COVER, ROLLER Various sizes, 100% Lamb's wool, Wooster Item #'s (R291-9; R292-9) (brand or approved equal) | 1 | EACH | 50% | 1 | EACH | 30% |
| | MFG. & PRODUCT NO. & YR: | MFG: SHERWIN WILLIAMS PRODUCT NO.: 10146490 YEAR: CURRENT | | | MFG: WOOSTER PRODUCT NO.: WBC66119/ea YEAR: 2021 | | |
| 6 | COVER, ROLLER Various sizes, Synthetic, Wooster Item's (R205-9) or approved equal | 1 | EACH | 50% | 1 | EACH | 30% |
| | MFG. & PRODUCT NO. & YR: | MFG: SHERWIN WILLIAMS PRODUCT NO.: 108360900 YEAR: CURRENT | | | MFG: WOOSTER PRODUCT NO.: WBC60629/ea YEAR: 2021 | | |

| | | 1 | | | 2 | | |
|----------|---|---|------|------------------|--|------|------------------|
| | | THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY | | | PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES | | |
| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UOM | PERCENTAGE OFF % | QTY | UOM | PERCENTAGE OFF % |
| 7 | COVER, ROLLER Rough Surface, Wooster Item #'s (R203-9) or approved equal | 1 | EACH | 50% | 1 | EACH | 30% |
| | MFG. & PRODUCT NO. & YR: | MFG:SHERWIN WILLIAMS PRODUCT NO.: 1551357 YEAR: CURRENT | | | MFG: WOOSTER PRODUCT NO.: WBC12092/ea YEAR: 2021 | | |
| 8 | HANDLES, ROLLER Various sizes, Posi lock; Aluminum Only, Wooster Item #'s (R054;R055;R056;R057) (brand or approved equal) | 1 | EACH | 50% | 1 | EACH | 30% |
| | MFG. & PRODUCT NO. & YR: | MFG:PURDY PRODUCT NO.: 650843782 YEAR: CURRENT | | | MFG: WOOSTER PRODUCT NO.: WBC66398/ea YEAR: 2021 | | |
| 9 | Grid with wood or plastic screw handle, Wooster Item #'s (R016-9; F0001) (brand or approved equal) | 1 | EACH | 50% | 1 | EACH | 30% |
| | MFG. & PRODUCT NO. & YR: | MFG:SHERWIN WILLIAMS PRODUCT NO.: 651037186 YEAR: CURRENT | | | MFG: WOOSTER PRODUCT NO.: WBC14827/ea YEAR: 2021 | | |
| 10 | Cigar, various sizes, Wooster Item #'s (R024-6) Cover Roller (R217-6) or | 1 | EACH | 50% | 1 | EACH | 30% |
| | MFG. & PRODUCT NO. & YR: | MFG:SHERWIN WILLIAMS/PURDY PRODUCT NO.: 994000550 YEAR: CURRENT | | | MFG: WOOSTER PRODUCT NO.: WBC14827/ea YEAR: 2021 | | |

| | | 1 | | | 2 | | |
|----------|---|--|------|------------------|---|------|------------------|
| | | THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY | | | PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES | | |
| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UOM | PERCENTAGE OFF % | QTY | UOM | PERCENTAGE OFF % |
| 11 | LATEX INTERIOR PAINT, MPI-44 (quality or approved equal) | 1 | EACH | 70% | 1 | EACH | 65% |
| | MFG. & PRODUCT NO. & YR: | MFG:SHERWIN WILLIAMS PRODUCT NO.:B20W1951 YEAR: CURRENT | | | MFG: PPG PRODUCT NO.:6-411 YEAR: 2021 | | |
| 12 | ACRYLIC INTERIOR PAINT, MPI-44 (quality or approved equal) | 1 | EACH | 70% | 1 | EACH | 65% |
| | MFG. & PRODUCT NO. & YR: | MFG:SHERWIN WILLIAMS PRODUCT NO.:B20W1951 YEAR: CURRENT | | | MFG: PPG PRODUCT NO.:6-411 YEAR: 2021 | | |
| 13 | LATEX EXTERIOR PAINT, MPI-138 (quality or approved equal) | 1 | EACH | 55% | 1 | EACH | 50% |
| | MFG. & PRODUCT NO. & YR: | MFG:SHERWIN WILLIAMS PRODUCT NO.:651149528 YEAR: CURRENT | | | MFG: PPG PRODUCT NO.:6-610 YEAR: 2021 | | |
| 14 | ACRYLIC EXTERIOR PAINT, MPI-138 (quality or approved equal) | 1 | EACH | 55% | 1 | EACH | 50% |
| | MFG. & PRODUCT NO. & YR: | MFG:SHERWIN WILLIAMS PRODUCT NO.:A89W2151 YEAR: CURRENT | | | MFG: PPG PRODUCT NO.:72-45 YEAR: 2021 | | |
| 15 | INDUSTRIAL PAINT, MPI-48 or (quality or approved equal) | 1 | EACH | 65% | 1 | EACH | 60% |
| | MFG. & PRODUCT NO. & YR: | MFG:SHERWIN WILLIAMS PRODUCT NO.:791299993 YEAR: CURRENT | | | MFG: PPG PRODUCT NO.:7-282 YEAR: 2021 | | |

| | | 1 | | | 2 | | |
|----------|--|--|------|------------------|--|------|------------------|
| | | THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY | | | PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES | | |
| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UOM | PERCENTAGE OFF % | QTY | UOM | PERCENTAGE OFF % |
| 16 | UNDERCOAT, PRIMER AND BONDING COAT, MPI -50 (quality or approved equal) | 1 | EACH | 55% | 1 | EACH | 50% |
| | MFG. & PRODUCT NO. & YR: | MFG:SHERWIN WILLIAMS PRODUCT NO.:B28W2600 YEAR: CURRENT | | | MFG: PPG PRODUCT NO.:6-2 YEAR: 2021 | | |
| 17 | STAIN, VARNISH AND POLYURETHANE, MPI-31 (quality or approved equal) | 1 | EACH | 70% | 1 | EACH | 50% |
| | MFG. & PRODUCT NO. & YR: | MFG:SHERWIN WILLIAMS - MINWNX PRODUCT NO.:651061186 YEAR: CURRENT | | | MFG: DEFT PRODUCT NO.:27-01 YEAR: 2021 | | |
| 18 | EPOXY, MPI-77 (quality or approved equal) | 1 | EACH | 60% | 1 | EACH | 55% |
| | MFG. & PRODUCT NO. & YR: | MFG:SHERWIN WILLIAMS PRODUCT NO.: B622W2111 YEAR: CURRENT | | | MFG: PPG PRODUCT NO.:2-400 YEAR: 2021 | | |
| 19 | METAL LATEX, MPI-141 (quality or approved equal) | 1 | EACH | 50% | 1 | EACH | 60% |
| | MFG. & PRODUCT NO. & YR: | MFG:SHERWIN WILLIAMS PRODUCT NO.:B66W651 YEAR: CURRENT | | | MFG: PPG PRODUCT NO.:90-110 YEAR: 2021 | | |
| 20 | TRAFFIC PAINT, MPI-32 (quality or approved equal) | 1 | EACH | 80% | 1 | EACH | 50% |
| | MFG. & PRODUCT NO. & YR: | MFG:SHERWIN WILLIAMS PRODUCT NO.: TM5626 YEAR: CURRENT | | | MFG: AXECEL PRODUCT NO.:AEX00316/ea YEAR: 2021 | | |

| | | 1 | | | 2 | | |
|--|--|--|------|------------------|---|------|------------------|
| | | THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY | | | PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES | | |
| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UOM | PERCENTAGE OFF % | QTY | UOM | PERCENTAGE OFF % |
| 21 | SPRAY PAINT, Krylon or approved equal | 1 | EACH | 50% | 1 | EACH | 50% |
| | MFG. & PRODUCT NO. & YR: | MFG:SHERWIN WILLIAMS- KRYLON PRODUCT NO.:K08952007 | | | MFG: RUSTOLEUM PRODUCT NO.:RUS00120 YEAR: 2021 | | |
| 22 | MISCELLANEOUS COATINGS | 1 | EACH | 50% | 1 | EACH | 50% |
| | MFG. & PRODUCT NO. & YR: | MFG:SHERWIN WILLIAMS PRODUCT NO.:B65T1124 YEAR: CURRENT | | | MFG: INFO.NOT PROVIDED PRODUCT NO.:INFO. NOT PROVIDED | | |
| 23 | WALLPAPER ACCESSORIES | 1 | EACH | 50% | 1 | EACH | 50% |
| | MFG. & PRODUCT NO. & YR: | MFG:SHERWIN WILLIAMS PRODUCT NO.:J36X99045 YEAR: CURRENT | | | MFG: INFO.NOT PROVIDED PRODUCT NO.:INFO. NOT PROVIDED | | |
| 24 | *All Other Items Shall Be at a Percentage Off Manufacturers Suggested List Price | 45% | | | 45% | | |
| Delivery guaranteed not later than ___ days after order date. | | 3 | | | 1 - 3 | | |
| Guaranteed maximum discount available if contract is renewed for 2nd year <u>0</u> %. | | 45% | | | 50% | | |
| Guaranteed maximum discount available if contract is renewed for 3rd year <u>0</u> %. | | 45% | | | 50% | | |
| Service Facility. Distance in miles from the County where the service facility is located: | | 9.4 MILES | | | 7.5 MILES | | |
| Service Facility - Exact address of the service facility: | | 1501 3RD AVENUE SOUTH BIRMINGHAM AL 35233 | | | 2805 3RD AVENUE SOUTH BIRMINGHAM AL 35233 | | |

| | 1 | 2 |
|-----------------------------------|------------------|----------------------------|
| REQUIRED FORMS | SHERWIN-WILLIAMS | PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES |
| Notification of Intent to Respond | YES | YES |
| Non-Collusion Affidavit | YES | YES |
| Affidavit of Contractor | YES | YES |
| EEOC Form | YES | YES |
| Debarment Statement | YES | YES |
| Signature Page | YES | YES |
| Price Sheet | YES | YES |
| PACA Required Forms | YES | YES |
| Addendum No.1 | YES | YES |

| CONTACT INFORMATION: | |
|----------------------|--|
| 1 | THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY 1501 3RD AVENUE SOUTH BIRMINGHAM AL 35233 ATTN: CRAIG MACKAY PH: 205-251-4125 FAX: 205-323-4517 EMAIL: CRAIG.MACKAY@SHERWIN.COM |
| 2 | PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES, INC. 2805 3RD AVENUE SOUTH BIRMINGHAM AL 35233 ATTN: ROBERT SCHILLINGER PH: 205-226-0991 FAX: 1-855-292-6543 EMAIL: BIDS@PPG.COM |